
Fee Policy 

 

 

 

  Registration fee – 1500 euro 

It is paid once, for all the new students registered (not included in the school fee). 

 

  School fees starting with 15 of May 2025, for 2025 - 2026 

Mini Nursery                           6000 €/year 

Nursery, KG1, KG2                 7000 €/year 

Grades 0 – 4                           7500 €/year 

Grades 5 – 8                           8000 €/year 

Grades 9 – 12                         8500 €/year 

 

 Discounts are applicable as follows: 

 Best academic results – 30% tuition fee discount for a mark of 10 in the previous year general average 

(grade 5 – 11); 

 Siblings – 5% tuition fee discount for the second sibling; 

                  – 10% tuition fee discount for the third sibling and more. 

 

  Methods of payment for school fees: 

Tuition to be paid in three (3) installments, one advance payment and two equal installments: 

 1st installment - 1500 € registration fee for new student; / 

                      - 1000 € advance payment for reenrollment, old student (part of the school fee); 

 2nd installment, to be paid by September 30, 2025;  

 3rd installment, to be paid by January 31, 2026. 

 

 Afterschool program  

For Mini Nursery is included in the school fee. 

Nursery to Grade 5 – from Monday to Thursday – 2000 €/year, with term payments. 

 

 Transport (bus) 

Interior routes: 300 €/Child – 400 €/2 siblings – 460 €/3 siblings / month for two ways 

Exterior routes: 420 €/Child – 600 €/2 siblings – 660 €/3 siblings / month for two ways 

 

 Meal Service 
Menu - breakfast + lunch (consisting of main course, side dish, salad and dessert) - 60 lei / day 

 

 Cambridge Assessment International Education examination fees are not included in the tuition 

fee and mandatory in order to progress the Cambridge pathway. Examination fees are set by Cambridge 

Assessment International Education and the British Council.  

 
 Extra-curricular activities, trips, camps, etc. are not included in the tuition fee. 

 

 Bank transfer details: 

 

Tuition: Account name: Liceul Teoretic “Educational Center”   

              Account Number: 37153569 

              Bank:   Banca Comerciala Romana 

          IBAN RON:   RO12 RNCB 0114 1561 7414 0002 

              SWIFT CODE: RNCBROBU  

 

Uniform, Meal, Bus & Afterschool:  Account name: Sc Cambridge Constanta Srl 

                                                          Account Number: CF RO 36899634 

                                                          Bank:   Banca Comerciala Romana 

                                                      IBAN RON:   RO25 RNCB 0114 1553 7902 0001 

                                                          SWIFT CODE: RNCBROBU 
  


